6 Game Rules of Play  

All games shall be played on a standard dart board made of bristle, numbering one (1) to twenty 

(20) with a centered twenty – five (25) and fifty (50) circle and have a double and triple ring 

area. 

6.1: All League team games shall be one thousand and one (1001) with a straight start finishing 

on a double in all divisions. 

6.2: A player is not forced to go for any specific double unless he has three (3) remaining in 

which case his shot will be one (1) double one (1).  

6.3: The center bulls–eye is considered a double twenty–five (25).

[...]

The proceeds of this fee will be donated to a charity designated by the 

membership at the Annual General. Said donation shall be presented to the member designated 

charity immediately following the playoffs. Said donation published via local media  

6A.2: In tournament and trophy team play, the game shall be seven hundred and one (701), 

straight start, finishing on a double.  

6A.3: In tournament singles play, the game shall be five hundred and one (501), straight start, 

finishing on a double.  

6A.4: In tournament doubles play, the game shall be six hundred and one (601), straight start, 

finishing on a double.  

6A.5: For all doubles play, regular season and tournament, you cannot play without a partner. 

Where spares are permitted, the substitute player shall continue as the partner designate to the 

following event.

[...]

not needed as a “make-up” playing night due to a cancellation because of weather or if 

Remembrance Day falls on a Thursday night. Spring Trophy tournament format is a team (4 

players) tournament with a 25 point handicap per division (Max 100 Points). 

7 League Formats  

7.1: League (team) play shall consist of six (6) games of one thousand and one (1001) with a 

straight start finishing on a double, (except Premier to 10 Game Format see 7.2 to 7.6). The team 

with the most games four, five, or six (4, 5 or 6) will be awarded two (2) points, and record a 

win. The losing team will not receive any points.